

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			WPPIL No. 204 of 2024 With WPPIL No. 129 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u> Mr. Yogesh Kumar Pacholia, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. P.C. Bisht, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel alongwith Mr. B.S. Parihar, learned Standing Counsel for the State. 3. Mr. Ramji Srivastava, learned counsel for the intervener. 4. Mr. Ankit Bisht, learned counsel, holding brief of Mr. Vinay Kumar, learned counsel for respondent no. Respondent no. 2/UJVN. 5. The learned Government Counsel prays time to file affidavit furnishing the completion of retrofitting work. 6. List this case on 16.05.2025. (Alok Mahra, J.) 05.05.2025 Ujjwal (G. Narendar, C.J.) 05.05.2025