

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	19.05.2025		WPIL No. 204 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u> Mr. Yogesh Pacholia, learned counsel for the petitioner. 2. Mr. P.C. Bisht, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. Mr. Vinay Kumar, learned counsel for respondent No. 2. 4. Learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State prays time. 5. List on 16.06.2025. 6. Compliance report shall be positively filed by then detailing the audit carried-out by the respondents auditing the condition of the Bridges in Uttarakhand which are more than 25 years' old. (Alok Mahra, J) 19.05.2025 Rathour (G. Narendar, CJ) 19.05.2025

--	--	--	--